Name of warrant:VHM.KIS.M.CA.T.17Company name:KIS Viet Nam Securities Corporation

Company name:	KIS Viet Nam Securities Corporation
Subject:	Decision on the delisting of covered warrant

Content:

On October 11, 2023, the Hochiminh Stock Exchange issued Decision No.607/QD-SGDHCM regarding the delisting of covered warrant of KIS Viet Nam Securities Corporation (KIS):

KIS Viet Nam Securities Corporation
KIS
covered warrant
Warrant VHM.KIS.M.CA.T.17
CVHM2301
VINHOMES JOINT STOCK COMPANY
VHM
Call
European-style
Cash
5 months
October 30, 2023
8
56,879
4,000,000
October 31, 2023
The warant will expire
October 26, 2023